Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1987 Assembly Bill 697

Date of enactment: November 27, 1987 Date of publication: December 7, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 129

AN ACT to amend 350.12 (5) (b), 350.12 (5) (c) and 350.12 (5) (cm) of the statutes, relating to display requirements for snowmobile registration decals.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 350.12 (5) (b) of the statutes, as affected by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

350.12 (5) (b) The registration certificate or, for owners who purchased a snowmobile and applied for a registration certificate who have received an approved application for registration receipt validated by the department but who have not yet received the registration certificate, the completed approved application for registration receipt shall be in the possession of the user of the snowmobile at all times, except in the case of snowmobiles put in use by a commercial owner.

SECTION 2. 350.12 (5) (c) of the statutes, as affected by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

350.12 (5) (c) The registration certificate or, for owners who purchased a snowmobile and applied for

a registration certificate who have received an approved application for registration receipt validated by the department but who have not yet received the registration certificate, the completed approved application for registration receipt shall be exhibited, upon demand, by the user of the snowmobile for inspection on the demand of by any person authorized to enforce this section as listed in s. 350.17 (1).

SECTION 3. 350.12 (5) (cm) of the statutes, as created by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

350.12 (5) (cm) A person may operate a snowmobile without having the registration decals displayed as provided under par. (a) if the owner has applied for a registration certificate and paid the required fee received an approved application for registration receipt validated by the department and if the user of the snowmobile complies with pars. (b) and (c). This paragraph applies only up to 30 days after the owner has applied for a registration certificate.